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SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

OUR “MUST TRY” HOUSE COCKTAIL

The Bee - Lenox Bar meets Zurich Marriott Honey
Lenox Gin / Blackberry / Honey / Lavender
Pineapple / Lime

Swiss meets Thai - Clarified
Saffron Gin / IVA Herbal Liqueur / Roteli / Elderflower
Coconut / Pineapple / Lemon / Thai Tea

NEW YORK EDITION

Big Apple
Lenox Gin (Apple infused) / Green Apple / Vanilla / Lime

Little ltaly Martini
Lenox Olive Gin / Olives / White Vermouth / Salt

Lenox Manhattan
Woodford Reserve / Vermouth / Amaro / Bitter

Garden Fizz
Hendrick’s / Cucumber / Lime / (M)eggwhite
Elderflower / Soda

Lenox Old Fashioned
Woodford Reserve / Orange Bitter
Vanilla Bitter / Sugar

New York Sour
Woodford Reserve / Lemon / Sugar / (V)eggwhite
Red Wine

All cocktails are homecrafted using fresh squeezed lemon and lime juice.

All prices are in Swiss francs included VAT.

DRINKS
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22

22

20
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NEGRONI - WHAT ELSE?

Smoked Negroni
San Cosme - Mezcal / Vermouth / Bitter / Laphroaig 10

White Negroni

Tanqueray No. Ten / Chartreuse Yellow
Luxardo Bitter Bianco / Vermouth

Lenox Boulevardier
Woodford Reserve Double Oaked / Honey
Vermouth / Bitter

CHAMPAGNE EDITION

The Grand Cocktail
Glenfiddich 23 Grand Cru / Chambord / Raspberry /
Rosemary / Lemon / Champagne

French 75
Bombay Gin / Lemon / Sugar / Champagne

Champagne Julep
St. Germain / Mint / Bitters / Champagne

Old Cuban
Bacardi 8 Ocho / Lime / Mint / Sugar / Champagne

All cocktails are homecrafted using fresh squeezed lemon and lime juice.

All prices are in Swiss francs included VAT.

DRINKS

22

22

22
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25

25

25



CARIBBEAN EDITION

Sunshine & Passion
Koskenkorva - Sustainable Vodka / Lime / Passion Fruit
Lemongrass / Thyme / Grape

Malibu Beach

Malibu / Diplomatico Rum / Coconut / Pineapple /
Raspberry / Passion Fruit

Matcha Mojito
Bacardi Rum / Mint / Matcha / Lime / Sugar / Soda

Liberty Paloma
Don Julio Tequila / San Cosme Mezcal / Lime / Sea Salt
Pink Grapefruit / Soda

Lenox Margarita
Don Julio Tequila / Cointreau / Lemon / Grapefruit
Sea Salt / Honey

Lenox Pisco Sour
Barsol Pisco / Lime / Sugar/ Pineapple
(Meggwhite / Bitter

All cocktails are homecrafted using fresh squeezed lemon and lime juice.

All prices are in Swiss francs included VAT,

DRINKS
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21
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CLARIFIED EDITION

Swiss meets Thai 23
Saffron Gin / IVA Herbal Liqueur / Roteli / Elderflower
Coconut / Pineapple / Lemon / Thai Tea

Swiss Island lce Tea 21
Swiss Spiced Bourbon (Herbal Black Tea infused)

Morand Raspberry / Morand Williamine

Chinotto (italian coke)

Pina Colada - Fizz 21
Diplomatico Rum / Pineapple / Coconut / Soda

Basil Smash 21
Gin Mare / Lemon / Basil / Sugar

OLD FASHIONED - FAT WASH EDITION

Peanut Butter Old Fashioned 24
Woodford Bourbon / Peanut Butter / Orange / Bitters

Bacon - Old Fashioned 25
Angels Envy Bourbon / Maple Sirup / Choco / Bitters

Coconut - Rum Old Fashioned 23
Rum blend / Camus VSOP Cognac / Coconut
Caramel / Vanilla / Bitters

All cocktails are homecrafted using fresh squeezed lemon and lime juice.

All prices are in Swiss francs included VAT,

DRINKS



MOCKTAILS

LENOX CLASSICS

Berrylicious
Blackberry / Raspberry / Passion Fruit
Orange / Cranberry / Pineapple

Sour Happiness
Orange / Grapefruit / Cranberry / Lemon / Honey

Smooth as Silk
Banana / Pineapple / Orange / Lime / Grenadine / Mango

SWISS EDITION

Back to the Roots - 1st Place NullPromille - Trophy
2023

Rebels 0% Gin / Raspberry / Elderflower

Supasawa - Sour Mix / Beet Root

Swiss 75
Rebels Gin 0% / Moscato 0% / Lemon / Sugar

ltalian Spritz
Dolce Spritz Alternative 0% / Moscato 0%
Lemon / Soda Water

Nogroni Sbagliato
[sotta Bitter Senza 0% / Isotta Wermuth 0% / Lemon
Strawberry / Moscato 0%

Amaretto Zero Sour
Rebels 0% Amaretto / Lemon / Orange / (M)eggwhite

All cocktails are homecrafted using fresh squeezed lemon and lime juice.

All prices are in Swiss francs included VAT.

DRINKS



WHISKEY FLIGHTS

Choose your favorite pairing!

Glenfiddich Grand series Flight

Gran Reserva 21 years
Grand Cru 23 years
Grande Couronne 26 years

Glenfiddich Experimental Flight

Glenfiddich IPA Experiment
Glenfiddich Project XX
Glenfiddich Fire & Cane

The Balvenie Flight

Caribbean Cask 14 years
Portwood 21 years

Balvenie 25 years

The Macallan Flight

Sherry Cask 12 years
Double Cask 18 years
Rare Cask

DRINKS

2cl
2cl
2cl

2cl
2cl
2cl

2cl
2cl

2cl

2cl
2cl
2cl

90

29

90

69



THE SPIRIT COLLECTION

Inspired by Lenox & The Water of Life

WHISK(E)YS - 4CL
SWITZERLAND

Santis Malt - Beer Cask | Appenzell 40% 18
Ziri Whisky | Zurich 40% 22
Goldwaescher - Pure Rye Whisky | Lucerne 43% 18
Johnett Vintage 2012 Single Malt | Zug 44% 20

SINGLE MALTS FROM SCOTLAND

lowlands ‘ highlands

Ailsa Bay 48.9% 20
Dalmore 15 years 40% 22
Dalwhinnie 15 years 43% 19
Edradour 10 years 40% 19
Glenkinchie 12 years 43% 18
Glenmorangie Nectar d’Or 46% 19
Highland Park 18 years 43% 30
Highland Park 25 years 481% 150
Highland Park 30 years 481% 175
Oban 14 years 43% 19

isle of islay | skye | jura

Ardbeg Uigeadail 54.2% 30
Bowmore 15 years 43% 20
Lagavulin 16 years 43% 19
Laphroaig 10 years 40% 17
Jura - Seven Wood 42% 19
Port Ellen 29 years 55.3% 200
Talisker 10 years 45.8% 18

DRINKS



speyside

Aberfeldy 12 years 40% 18
Aberlour 12 years - Double Cask 40% 17
Benriach 12 years 46% 18
The Balvenie 14 years - Caribbean Cask 40% 20
The Balvenie 14 years - The Week of Peat 48.3% 20
The Balvenie 16 years - French Oak 47.6% 30
The Balvenie 21 years - Port Wood 47.6% 39
The Balvenie 25 years 48% 125
Clynelish 14 years 46% 18
Cragganmore 12 years 40% 18
Glenfiddich Project XX 47% 18
Glenfiddich IPA Experiment 43% 18
Glenfiddich Fire & Cane 43% 18
Glenfiddich 18 years 40% 22
Glenfiddich 21 years - Gran Reserva 40% 36
Glenfiddich 23 years - Grand Cru 40% 50
Glenfiddich 26 years - Grande Couronne 43.8% 100
Glenfiddich 30 years - Time: Reimagined 43% 150
Glenlivet 12 years - Founders Reserve 40% 21
Glenlivet 15 years - French Oak Reserve 40% 19
Macallan 12 years - Sherry Oak 40% 29
Macallan 18 years 43.4% 55
Macallan 25 years 43% 250
Macallan Rare Cask 43% 55
Macallan - A Night on Earth 43% 33
Macallan - Harmony Collection 44.2% 44

DRINKS



BLENDED SCOTCH

SCOTLAND
Chivas Regal 12 years 40% 18
Chivas Regal 18 years 40% 23
Chivas Regal 21 years - Royal Salute 40% 29
Chivas Regal 25 years 40% 39
Johnnie Walker Black 40% 18
Johnnie Walker Blue Label 40% 40
Johnnie Walker King George V 43% 120
Ballantines Finest 40% 15
JAPAN
The Nikka Tailored- designed to perfection 43% 29
Hibiki Harmony Masters Select 43% 39
Yamazaki Distillers Reserve 43% 35
Yamazaki 12 years 43% 65
IRELAND
Connemara 12 years 40% 20
Redbreast 15 years 46% 22
Jameson Original 40% 15
Jameson Caskmates Stout Edition 40% 18
CANADA
Whistlepig 10 years - Rye Whiskey 50% 22

DRINKS



BOURBON | RYE

Angel’s Envy

Basil Hayden’s

Blantons Single Barrel

Buffalo Trace

Bulleit Bourbon 10 years

Bulleit Rye

Eagle Rare 10 years

Evan Williams Single Barrel Vintage
Four Roses Small Batch

Knob Creek

Maker’s Mark

Michters Small Batch

Wild Turkey Longbranch
Woodford Reserve

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked
Woodford Reserve Rye

TENNESSE

Jack Daniels Single Barrel
Jack Daniels Rye
Jack Daniels No. 7

DRINKS

43.3%
40%
46.5%
40%
45.6%
45%
45%
43.3%
45%
50%
47%
45.7%
43%
43.2%
43%
45.2%

45%
45%
40%

19

17



GIN -4CL

SWITZERLAND - must try

Lenox Gin — our honey infused gin

Turicum | Zurich - ZH

Ziri Gin | Zurich - ZH

Deux Freres | Zurich - ZH

Swiss Gold Gin 24 Karat | Escholzmatt - LU
Saffron GIN | Schiers - GR

ENGLAND

Beefeater London Dry Gin
Beefeater 24

Bombay Gin

Brockmans

Oxley Gin

Plymouth Gin

Tanqueray No 10

SCOTLAND

Botanist Gin
Hendrick’s

Hendrick’s Special Release

GERMANY
Monkey 47

SPAIN
Gin Mare

JAPAN
Roku Gin 6

DRINKS

40%
41.5%
45%
43%
40%
A41%

40%
45%
47.5%
40%
47%
41.2%
47.3%

46%
41.4%
43%

47%

42.7%

43%

16
20
20
22

17
17

19



VODKA - 4CL

SWITZERLAND

Swiss Gold Vodka 22 Karat - Studer
The Alpinist
Xellent

FRANCE

Grey Goose

Ciroc

POLAND

Belvedere
Wyborowa
Wyborowa Exquisite

NETHERLANDS
Ketel One

USA
Tito‘s Vodka

SWEDEN

Absolut Original Vodka / Absolut Citron
Absolut Elyx

FINLAND

Koskenkorva

RUSSIA
Kauffman Soft Edition

Kauffman Private Collection

DRINKS

40%
42%
40%

40%
40%

40%
38.5%
40%

40%

40%

40%
42%

40%

40%
40.5%

19

34
60



RUM - 4CL

SWITZERLAND

Ron Juan | Zurich
Studer 1653 Old Barrel Rum | Lucerne

ANGUILLA
Pyrat XO

BAHAMAS | PUERTO RICO

Facundo NEO
Facundo Paraiso XA
Bacardi 8 Ocho
Bacardi Carta Blanca

COLUMBIA

La Hechicera - Extra Anejo

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Brugal 1888

GUATEMALA

Ron Zacapa 23 years
Ron Zacapa XO

PHILIPINES
Don Papa Sherry Cask

PERU
Ron Millonario XO

DRINKS

45%
44.8%

40%

40%
40%
40%
37.5%

40%

40%

40%
40%

45%

40%

19

20

19
30

27

29



TRINIDAD & TOBAGO

Angostura 1919
The Kraken Black Spiced

VENEZUELA

Diplomatico Planas Blanco
Diplomatico Mantuano
Diplomatico Reserva

Pampero Aniversario

VIRGIN ISLANDS

Sailor Jerry Rum

PISCO - 4CL
Capel | Chile

Barsol Italia Pisco | Peru

CACHACA - 4CL
Sagatiba - Pura | Brazil

TEQUILA - 4CL

Patron Anejo

Patron Platinum

Patron El Cielo

Casamigos Blanco | Reposado

Don Julio Blanco | Reposado

Don Julio 1942

Olmeca Blanco | Reposado

El Jimador Blanco | Reposado

DRINKS

45%
44.8%

47%
40%
40%
40%

40%

40%
41.3%

38%

40%
40%
40%
40%
38%
38%
38%
38%

19
17



MEZCAL - 4CL

Casamigos Mezcal Joven | Oaxaca 40% 22
Lokita Ensamble Mezcal Artesanal | Jalisco 40% 22
Lokita 14 Aros Mezcal Artesanal | Jalisco 47% 29
Gran Mezcal La Escondida Reposado | Oaxaca 40% 21
San Cosme Blanco | Oaxaca 40% 17
COGNAC - 2CL
Rémy Martin XO 40% 27
Hennessy XO 40% 27
Martell XO 40% 27
Martell VS 40% 16
Martell Cordon Bleu 40% 25
Camus VSOP Elegance 40% 14
Camus Rarissimes 40 years 40.9% 75
BRANDY - 2CL
Metaxa 12 years 40% 15
Carlos | 40% 12

ARMAGNAC - 2CL

Gensac 15 years 43% 19
GRAPPA - 2CL

Grappa Berta Tre Soli Tre 42% 19

Grappa Elegantia di Merlot 43% 12

EAU DE VIE - 2CL

Morand Williamine 43% 12,5
Morand Kirsch 43% 12,5
Morand Quince 40% 125
Studer Vielle Prune Reserve - 24 Karat Gold 42% 14

DRINKS



CALVADOS - 2CL

Pierre Morin

VERMOUTH - 5CL
Belsazar Rose | White

Carpano Antica Formula
Martini Bianco

Martini Extra Dry
Martini Rubino

Noilly Prat

Noilly Prat Ambré

PORTWEIN -5CL
Graham’s White Port Blend No. 5
Graham’s 10 years Tawny
Graham’s 20 years Tawny
Graham’s 30 years Tawny
Graham’s 40 years Tawny
Graham’s Six Grapes

SHERRY - 5CL
Lustau PX Sherry 12 years

Harveys Bristol Cream

Tio Pepe

MARSALA -5CL

Cantine Florio - Semisecco

SAKE -1DL
Hakutsuru - Sho Une
Kiyoko Yuzu & Junmai

DRINKS

40%

17.5%
16.5%
15%
18%
18%
18%
16%

19%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

17%
17.5%
15%

19%

16%
8%

12.5

n

20
34
50

n

n
n



AMARO -5CL
Appenzeller

Averna

Cynar
Chartreuse Jaune
Chartreuse Verte
Jagermeister
Montenegro

Ramazzotti

BITTERS - 5CL

Aperol
Campari

Luxardo Bitter Bianco

Pussanga

LIQUEURS | SPIRITS

Amaretto Disaronno
Absinthe

Bailey’s Irish Cream
Bénédictine
Cointreau

Drambuie

- 5CL

Grand Marnier Rouge

Italicus
Limoncello
Licor 43
Mount Rigi
Pernod

Sambuca

DRINKS

29%
32%
16.5%
43%
55%
35%
23%
30%

1%
23%
30%
38%

28%
53%

17%
40%
40%
40%
40%
20%
26%

31%
20%
40%
40%

n
n
n

n
n
10
19

n
n
n
n
n
n



CHAMPAGNE & WINE

PROSECCO

Jeio Extra Dry Prosecco
Veneto | Italy

CHAMPAGNE
by PIPER HEIDSIECK

Cuvée Brut
Rosé Sauvage
Extra Brut - Essentielle

Blanc de Blancs

Vintage Brut 2014
by RARE Champagne

RARE Champagne 2006
RARE Champagne 2008

Dom Perignon

ROSE WINE

SWITZERLAND

il de Perdrix AOC
Neuchatel ‘ 13%

FRANCE

Levant Rose AC
Céotes De Provence | 12.5%

DRINKS

1dl

1dl

17

22

1dl

7.5dl

65

7.5dl

125
155
150
175
175

450
450

480

7.5dl

68

89



WHITE WINE 1d 754

SWITZERLAND

Marriott Cuveé Exclusive 10 60
Zurich ‘ 12.5%

Réiuschling Eglisau - Weingut Pircher - 65
Zurich ‘ 12%

Dézaley Grand Cru AOC - Fonjallaz 12 82
Waadt | 13%

Petite Arvine - Chateau Lichten - 83
Domaine Rouvinez ‘ Waadt ‘ 13%

St-Saphorin AOC - Le Fréres Bovy - 75

Waadt | 13%

GERMANY

Riesling Schloss Lieser - 55
Mosel | 10.5%
AUSTRIA

Gruner Veltliner - Weingut Payr - 69
Carnuntum \ 13%

ITALY
Pinot Grigio DOC | Ronchi di Manzano 1 68
Friaul ‘ 13%

USA
Cannonball Chardonnay 13 80

California [ 13.5%

DRINKS



FRANCE

Chardonnay Bourgogne Blanc AC - 120
Bourgogne | 12.5%

Sancerre AC - Roc de ’Abbaye 1 74
Loire ‘ 13%

Chablis AC- William Fevre - 85
Burgund | 12.5%

Riesling Riquewihr — Domain Trapet - 70

Alsace | 12.5%

RED WINE 1d 754

SWITZERLAND

Marriott Cuveé Exclusive 10 60
Zurich ‘ 13.5%
Pinot Noir - Bovel AOC - Flasch - 80
Graubunden | 13.3%
Merlot Rosso Del Principe IGT - 98
Ticino‘ 13%

FRANCE
Chateau Peyreau Grand Cru n 74
St-Emilion | 13.5%
Chateauneuf - du - Pape AC ] Famille Brunier - 120
Rhéne ‘ 15%
Pommard les Poutures - 1er Cru - Cote de Beaune - 152
Bourgogne | 14%
Chateau Phélan - Ségur - St-Estephe - 185
Bordeaux | 13.5%
Chateau Leoville-Barton — 2e Cru Classe - 330
Bordeaux | 13.5%
Chateau Angélus 2019 - Ter Grand Cru Classe A - 990

St-Emilion AC | Bordeaux | 14.5%

DRINKS



ITALY

Amarone Valpolicella - Tomassi 20 135
Veneto | 15%

Primitivo di Manduria DOC - Papale - 55
Abruzzo ‘ 14%

La Massa Toscana IGT - Alicante Bouschet - 79

Toscany | 13.5%

SPAIN
Rioja Reserva DOC - Bodegas Roda 13 89
Rioja | 14.5%
Enate Crianza - 52

Somontano | 15%

PORTUGAL

Chaminé — Cortes de Cima - 55
Alentejo ‘ 13.5%

ARGENTINA

Reserva Malbec - Bodega Altocedro 14 92
Mendoza ‘ 14.5%

Taymente Malbec — Huarpe Wines - 65
Agrelo - Mendoza | 13.5%

AUSTRALIA

Shiraz - Coriole - 78
Estate MclLaren Vale | 14.5%

USA

Cabernet Sauvignon McManis 10 60

Napa Valley | 13.5%

DRINKS



DRAFT BEER

SWITZERLAND

Eichhof Lager
Eichhof Lager

lttinger Amber
|ttinger Amber

NETHERLANDS

Heineken

Heineken

BOTTLED BEER

SWITZERLAND

Lenox Beer

Barni Dark

Chopf Ab Pale Ale

Lucerne | 4.8%
Lucerne | 4.8%
Bern | 5.6%
Bern | 5.6%

Amsterdam | 5%
Amsterdam | 5%

Zurich | 5.2%
Bern | 5.2%
Winterthur | 5%

Calanda Senza (alcohol free) Chur | 0%

GERMANY

Erdinger Weissbier

FRANCE

Desperados

Bavaria | 5.3%

Grand Est | 5.9%

DRINKS

30cl
50cl
30cl
50cl

30¢l
50cl

33l
33l
33l
33l

50cl

33cl

7.5
10.5
7.5
10.5

7.5
10.5

8.5
8.5
8.5

10.5



SOFT DRINKS

MINERAL WATER

San Pellegrino - sparkling
Aqua Panna - still

TONIC | SODA WATER

By Thomas Henry

Tonic | Ginger Ale | Soda Water
Spicy Ginger | Bitter Lemon

Fentimans Tonic - Zero Sugar

SODAS | SPRITZER
Pepsi | Pepsi Max (zero)

Elmer Citro - Lemon Soda

Sinalco - Orange Soda

Aranciata Rossa - Blood Orange Soda
Chinoto - ltalian Chinotto - Soda
Zuiri Schorle (Apple spritzer)

Rivella Red | Blue

San Bitter

ENERGY DRINKS
Red Bull | Red Bull Sugarfree
El Tony Mate

Nestea - Lemon Ice Tea

JUICE

Freshly Squeezed Orange Juice
Grapefruit Juice

Passion Fruit Juice

Pineapple Juice

Cranberry Juice

DRINKS

50cl
50cl

20¢l

20cl

30cl
30cl
30cl
33l
33l
33l
30cl
10¢l

25cl
33cl
30cl

20cl
20cl
20cl
20cl
20cl

8.5
8.5
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HOT & COLD DRINKS

COFFEE
Swiss Coffee

Espresso

Double Espresso
Cappuccino

Cafe au Lait / Milk Coffee
Latte Macchiato

TEA

Tea - Selection by Eilles

Earl Grey | English Breakfast | Green Tea
Chamonmille | Red Fruits | Peppermint |Verveine

Fresh Ginger Tea | Honey| Lemon
Fresh Peppermint Tea

HOT CHOCOLATE | OVOMALTINE

Hot Chocolate

Hot Ovomaltine

LENOX SPECIALITIES & ICED DRINKS
Cafeé Freddo
Iced - Cafe Latte
Iced - Matcha Latte
Iced - Thai Tea Latte

LENOX HOT DRINKS | SPECIALITIES WITH %
Bailey’s Coffee
HOT Toddy (Rum | Whiskey)
Irish Coffee

DRINKS

NN 0 o

7.5
7.5

10
10
10



